
2016 NSW Summer Series - AA Permit Meets (excluding NSW Championships)
 

Date Sunday 25th Sep Saturday 8th Oct Sunday 9th Oct Friday 21st Oct Saturday 22nd Oct Saturday 29th Oct Friday 4th Nov Saturday 5th Nov Saturday 12th Nov Sunday 13th Nov Sunday 13th Nov

Competition Bankstown T & F Campbelltown T & F Throwers Club South Sydney T & F Asics Wests T & F Nepean T & F Illawong T & F Bankstown T & F NSW T & F & 3000m Campbelltown T & F Throwers Club

Venue The Crest Campbelltown Gipps Rd Complex Hensley SOPAC Blacktown The Ridge The Crest SOPAC Campbelltown  Gipps Rd Complex

100 100 100 100 100 100 100

200 200 200 200 200 200 200

400 400 400 400 400 400 400

800 800 800 800 800 800

1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500

3000 3000 3000 3000 3000

5000

Sprint H Sprint H Sprint H Sprint H

200/400H 200/300/400H 200/400H 200/400H

Steeple Steeple Steeple

Relay 4x100 4x 200 4x 400

Walk 1500/3000/5000 1500/3000/5000

HJ x x x

PV x x x

LJ x x x x x

TJ x x x x

SP x x x x x x x

DT x x x x x x

HT x x x x

JT x x x

Date Friday 18th Nov Saturday 19th Nov Saturday 19th Nov Sunday 20th Nov Wednesday 23rd Nov Sunday 27th Nov Friday 2nd Dec Saturday 3rd Dec Friday 9th Dec Saturday 10th Dec Saturday 10th Dec

Competition Blacktown T & F RBH T & F AWOL Throws Series Pole Vault Permit Trinity Jumps Meet Pole Vault Permit Illawong T & F Campbelltown T & F ANSW Albie Thomas AWOL Throws Series

Venue Blacktown  ES Marks Beaton Park The Crest Trinity Grammar The Crest The Ridge Campbelltown  SOPAC The Crest Beaton Park

100 100 100 100 100

200 200 200 200

400 400 400 400

800 800 800 800

1500 1500 1500 Women / 1 Mile Men

3000

5000 3000/5000 5000 5000 Track Run

Sprint H Sprint H Sprint H Sprint H

200/400H 200/400H 200/400H

Steeple Steeple Steeple

Relay

Walk 1500/3000/5000 1500/3000/5000

HJ x x x x

PV x x x

LJ x x x x

TJ x x x x

SP x x x x

DT x x x

HT x x x x x

JT x x x x

Notes:

Treloar Shield events are highligted yellow

The entry fee proposed for the 5 full Treloar Shield rounds is $10 online for members, $20 online for non members, $20 on the day for members and $25 on the day for non members (non members are eligible to compete in one Treloar Shield round)

The entry fee proposed for the Allcomers and AA Permit meets are $7.50 member entry online, $15 non member entry online, $15 member entry on the day and $20 non member entry on the day

For all other events, fees are set by clubs. However a premium for non member entry is to be charged and provided to ANSW


